PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HD Newco, LLC	12/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HydroHeat, LLC
Street Address:	1015 East Washington Avenue
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53701-1467

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12497304	
Patent Number:	5465588	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)257-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6082577766

Email: docket_chussin@lathropclark.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Hussin Address Line 1: 740 Regent Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RESPROD-112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Hussin

Total Attachments: 2

source=changeofnamedocument#page1.tif source=changeofnamedocument#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026524 FRAME: 0695

JF \$80.00 1249/504

	£	Limited Partnership Limited Liability Co	(§ 8512) mpany (§ 8951)	
Name Address City \$70	BELINDA SCHORY PENNCORP SERVÍC 600 NORTH SECON PO BOX 1210 HARRISBURG, PA	THE OWNER AND	Document will be related to the name and address you enter to the left.	Ivania I 3 Page(s)
andersign	ed, desiring to amend its Certif	ficate of Limited Partners	ins (relating to certificate of ameadment), the hip/Organization, hereby confiftes that:	- 7
HDN	ewco, LLC			-
	ewco, LLC			
Z. The	ewco, LLC	ortificate of Limited Partne		<u>-</u>] _]]
2. The	ewco, LLC date of filing of the original Ce ck, and if appropriate complete	ortificate of Limited Partners, one of the following:		
2. The	ewco, LLC date of filing of the original Ce ck, and if appropriate complete	ortificate of Limited Partners, one of the following:	enship/Organization: ilability company, set forth in full, is as follows:	
2. The 3. Che	ewco, LLC date of filing of the original Ce ck, and if appropriate complete camendment adopted by the lin	ertificate of Limited Partners, one of the following: mated partnership/limited to company shall be: I	enship/Organization: ilability company, set forth in full, is as follows:	
Z. The 3. Che The ns The ns 4. Che	date of filing of the original Ce ck, and if appropriate complete camendment adopted by the lin time of the limited liability camendment adopted by the lin ched hereto and made a part he ck, and if appropriate complete	ertificate of Limited Partners, one of the following: mated partnership/limited company shall be: I mited partnership/limited creof.	ership/Organization: liability company, set forth in full, is as follows: IvdroHeat, ULC	

2008 DEC -5 PM 4: 16

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CORPORATION BUREAU

DSCB:15-8512/8951-2

5.	Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:
	L *** ********************************
	The restated Certificate of Limited Pertnerably/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.
_	-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this day of December 2008

HD Newco, LLC

Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company

A. Cory Reckney

Signature

Manager

Title

PATENT REEL: 026524 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 06/29/2011